
2010 Government Peak Race  

Overall results 
 11:00am on 6/5/2010 

Sex Clas 
Plac Bib Name Age Plac Time Behind 

 1-Men-3.5 MILES 
 1 243 SAARI, Matias 39 1 48:11.3 0 
 2 269 KNIGHT, Brent 26 1 48:51.2 +39.9 
 3 231 FLAGSTAD, Trond 40 1 49:36.0 +1:24.7 
 4 255 WARD, Ben 35 2 49:58.6 +1:47.3 
 5 237 NOVAKOVICH, Matt 36 3 50:17.6 +2:06.3 
 6 248 STRABEL, Eric 28 2 50:24.2 +2:12.9 
 7 280 SEAMAN, Chris 31 4 52:00.1 +3:48.8 
 8 241 PRECOSKY, Brad 43 2 52:14.4 +4:03.1 
 9 225 CHRISTOPHERSON,  28 3 53:00.0 +4:48.7 
 10 256 WHITNEY, Robert 31 5 53:45.7 +5:34.4 
 11 227 DENGEL, Bart 25 4 55:28.2 +7:16.9 
 12 276 BABOS, Alexander 17 1 56:51.8 +8:40.5 
 13 335 MATTINGLEY, Darren 39 6 57:24.5 +9:13.2 
 14 282 STOLL, Alan 30 7 57:30.3 +9:19.0 
 15 249 SZWEDAMITTELSTAD 13 2 57:33.4 +9:22.1 
 16 315 CROW, Keegan 12 1 57:45.2 +9:33.9 
 17 273 PRIEST, Cody 22 5 58:13.9 +10:02.6 
 18 295 WEINHOLD, Keith 37 8 59:06.4 +10:55.1 
 19 338 BRADY, Mark 27 6 59:26.0 +11:14.7 
 20 245 STAVICH, andrew 44 3 59:28.1 +11:16.8 
 21 236 KOPSACK, Lyon 14 3 59:37.9 +11:26.6 
 22 330 LOWERY, Todd 40 4 59:41.9 +11:30.6 
 23 284 MILLER, Martin 30 9 1:00:08.3 +11:57.0 
 24 293 HARVEY, Jonathan 27 7 1:00:15.9 +12:04.6 
 25 221 BENTER, Brad 43 5 1:01:06.4 +12:55.1 
 26 253 WALSH, Jason 36 10 1:01:29.3 +13:18.0 
 27 233 KENNEY, matthew 39 11 1:02:26.2 +14:14.9 
 28 254 WALSKY, Neil 23 8 1:03:18.6 +15:07.3 
 29 226 COLLINS, John 33 12 1:04:04.8 +15:53.5 
 30 220 ALLELY, Joshua 31 13 1:04:17.5 +16:06.2 
 31 234 KOGL, John 39 14 1:04:30.5 +16:19.2 
 32 238 PEARSON, Bill 31 15 1:04:49.5 +16:38.2 
 33 235 KOPSACK, Lance 45 6 1:04:55.6 +16:44.3 
 34 239 PETERS, Matt 16 4 1:05:12.6 +17:01.3 
 35 244 SMAYDA, Tom 55 1 1:05:24.0 +17:12.7 
 36 251 VIG, Kevin 45 7 1:06:10.0 +17:58.7 
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Sex Clas 
Plac Bib Name Age Plac Time Behind 
 37 272 BURTON, Thomas 44 8 1:06:29.8 +18:18.5 
 38 274 BROCK, Mike 32 16 1:07:00.8 +18:49.5 
 39 229 DUNLAP, Davis 18 5 1:07:23.4 +19:12.1 
 40 294 JESSEN, Jeff 38 17 1:07:24.4 +19:13.1 
 41 242 REBISCHKE, David 59 2 1:08:03.1 +19:51.8 
 42 265 ANDERSON, Rod 57 3 1:08:21.9 +20:10.6 
 43 263 KOPSACK, Braun 53 4 1:08:44.7 +20:33.4 
 44 339 PUTZKE, Brian 29 9 1:09:03.9 +20:52.6 
 45 246 STOECKER, Brian 46 9 1:09:22.0 +21:10.7 
 46 320 MCDONOUGH, Jim 39 18 1:09:58.3 +21:47.0 
 47 327 TAKACS, Les 33 19 1:10:07.5 +21:56.2 
 48 252 WAGNER, Joel 40 10 1:10:44.9 +22:33.6 
 49 270 HLASNY, Jason 36 20 1:11:14.9 +23:03.6 
 50 317 KENNEDY, Chris 52 5 1:11:42.0 +23:30.7 
 51 222 BLACK, Robert 31 21 1:12:16.6 +24:05.3 
 52 240 POTNIS, Brij 35 22 1:13:28.0 +25:16.7 
 53 328 WHITEMAN, Liam 13 6 1:13:41.8 +25:30.5 
 54 297 ROBERTS, Ryan 26 10 1:14:04.0 +25:52.7 
 55 264 DELDUCA, Kevin 47 11 1:14:16.7 +26:05.4 
 56 267 JOHNSON, Sven 21 11 1:14:24.6 +26:13.3 
 57 299 DABBS, Chris 44 12 1:14:27.7 +26:16.4 
 58 281 VIRGEM, Dan 54 6 1:14:58.0 +26:46.7 
 59 257 WOOTEN, Rich 27 12 1:14:58.7 +26:47.4 
 60 296 HOGGE, Jason 32 23 1:15:08.1 +26:56.8 
 61 223 BURNETT, brian 50 7 1:15:28.8 +27:17.5 
 62 230 ENGLISH, Bill 59 8 1:16:22.8 +28:11.5 
 63 283 MCINDLLY, Ken 45 13 1:16:25.6 +28:14.3 
 64 321 MOORE, Fred 70 1 1:17:04.4 +28:53.1 
 65 275 WILLMAN, Dan 37 24 1:17:44.6 +29:33.3 
 66 262 KEMPPEL, Roger 68 1 1:18:24.8 +30:13.5 
 67 266 ROBINSON, Mike 45 14 1:18:46.7 +30:35.4 
 68 261 MEDLOCK, Scott 55 9 1:18:54.7 +30:43.4 
 69 334 HUPPERT, Robert 57 10 1:19:11.6 +31:00.3 
 70 326 STRABEL, Ed 65 2 1:19:26.5 +31:15.2 
 71 279 HOLLER, Curt 44 15 1:19:51.6 +31:40.3 
 72 316 FLORA, Sam 69 3 1:21:01.3 +32:50.0 
 73 318 LEBLING, timmy 42 16 1:21:09.5 +32:58.2 
 74 331 PASCH, Karl 41 17 1:24:12.8 +36:01.5 
 75 260 TAYLOR, Joshua 10 2 1:24:20.8 +36:09.5 
 76 324 SIMS, Scott 59 11 1:24:59.1 +36:47.8 
 77 337 FREEMAN, Matt 53 12 1:26:41.5 +38:30.2 
 78 319 LYNN, Larry 43 18 1:27:48.0 +39:36.7 
 79 332 RYZNAR, Jason 27 13 1:28:34.4 +40:23.1 
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Sex Clas 
Plac Bib Name Age Plac Time Behind 
 80 333 JONES, Chris 57 13 1:29:08.1 +40:56.8 
 81 228 DUNLAP, Russ 53 14 1:30:40.1 +42:28.8 
 82 314 CONLEY, Thomas 51 15 1:31:50.0 +43:38.7 
 83 277 BABOS, Scott 45 19 1:32:44.8 +44:33.5 
 84 323 SHERWOOD, Todd 52 16 1:35:04.1 +46:52.8 
 85 312 BRUNINGA, barry 47 20 1:35:13.2 +47:01.9 
 86 322 PALDANIUS, Chuck 50 17 1:38:08.9 +49:57.6 
 87 290 CORBIN, Thomas 62 4 1:38:32.2 +50:20.9 
 88 325 STEINHAUSER, Evan  47 21 1:38:35.6 +50:24.3 
 89 313 BRYANT, Jubal 53 18 1:47:21.6 +59:10.3 
 90 292 REDD, Richard 61 5 2:10:51.9 +1:22:4 

 1-Women-3.5 MILES 
 1 258 TAYLOR, Gail 44 1 1:04:07.1 0 
 2 278 ROBBINS, Leslie 32 1 1:05:18.7 +1:11.6 
 3 214 FITZGERALD, Kate 22 1 1:06:01.7 +1:54.6 
 4 215 LATOSUO, Eeva 40 2 1:06:41.4 +2:34.3 
 5 216 PRATT, Danielle 27 2 1:08:34.2 +4:27.1 
 6 217 VARYS, Leslie 31 2 1:10:09.3 +6:02.2 
 7 302 KOPP, trish 45 3 1:10:16.4 +6:09.3 
 8 213 DENGEL, Leila 57 1 1:10:57.7 +6:50.6 
 9 268 ARDUSER, Kate 30 3 1:11:33.1 +7:26.0 
 10 303 KRENZELOK, Sanya 37 4 1:12:40.5 +8:33.4 
 11 219 WILLIAMS, Karen 49 4 1:13:46.7 +9:39.6 
 12 301 KNUEPPEL, Carolyn 39 5 1:14:19.0 +10:11.9 
 13 307 SAMPAGA-VERDOIA,  27 3 1:15:00.4 +10:53.3 
 14 306 RIGGS, Kimberly 34 6 1:15:30.7 +11:23.6 
 15 340 HAUPERT, Christie 34 7 1:17:19.1 +13:12.0 
 16 305 MCDONOUGH, Amber 34 8 1:17:55.3 +13:48.2 
 17 212 CLARY, BethAnne 32 9 1:22:05.2 +17:58.1 
 18 211 BEATTY, Julie 38 10 1:22:19.4 +18:12.3 
 19 336 CONLEY, Tia 51 2 1:23:58.7 +19:51.6 
 20 218 WAGGOOD, rhianne 27 4 1:25:41.2 +21:34.1 
 21 298 NELSON, Elaine 63 1 1:27:30.6 +23:23.5 
 22 288 LYNN, Meagan 16 1 1:30:13.1 +26:06.0 
 23 289 VANHOLSTYN, Danelle 42 5 1:31:22.4 +27:15.3 
 24 287 LIGGETT, Amara 26 5 1:34:45.3 +30:38.2 
 25 259 TAYLOR, Aubrie 15 2 1:39:20.2 +35:13.1 
 26 286 HUGHES, Meghan 27 6 1:40:27.1 +36:20.0 
 27 271 SECHRIST, Katie 33 11 1:43:59.5 +39:52.4 
 28 300 HOLLEY, Carole 35 12 1:45:51.9 +41:44.8 
 29 309 WARNKE, Sherri 45 6 2:02:25.6 +58:18.5 
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2010 Government Peak Race 119 Racers 

 Age groups  
 11:00am on 6/5/2010 

Place Bib Name Age Time Behind 

 Class: MenU12 - Men Under 12 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 315 CROW, Keegan 12 57:45.2 0 
 2 260 TAYLOR, Joshua 10 1:24:20.8 +26:35.6 

 Class: Men13-18 - Men 13-18 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 276 BABOS, Alexander 17 56:51.8 0 
 2 249 SZWEDAMITTELSTADT, 13 57:33.4 +41.6 
 3 236 KOPSACK, Lyon 14 59:37.9 +2:46.1 
 4 239 PETERS, Matt 16 1:05:12.6 +8:20.8 
 5 229 DUNLAP, Davis 18 1:07:23.4 +10:31.6 
 6 328 WHITEMAN, Liam 13 1:13:41.8 +16:50.0 

 Class: Men19-29 - Men 19-29 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 269 KNIGHT, Brent 26 48:51.2 0 
 2 248 STRABEL, Eric 28 50:24.2 +1:33.0 
 3 225 CHRISTOPHERSON,  28 53:00.0 +4:08.8 
 4 227 DENGEL, Bart 25 55:28.2 +6:37.0 
 5 273 PRIEST, Cody 22 58:13.9 +9:22.7 
 6 338 BRADY, Mark 27 59:26.0 +10:34.8 
 7 293 HARVEY, Jonathan 27 1:00:15.9 +11:24.7 
 8 254 WALSKY, Neil 23 1:03:18.6 +14:27.4 
 9 339 PUTZKE, Brian 29 1:09:03.9 +20:12.7 
 10 297 ROBERTS, Ryan 26 1:14:04.0 +25:12.8 
 11 267 JOHNSON, Sven 21 1:14:24.6 +25:33.4 
 12 257 WOOTEN, Rich 27 1:14:58.7 +26:07.5 
 13 332 RYZNAR, Jason 27 1:28:34.4 +39:43.2 

 Class: Men30-39 - Men 30-39 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 243 SAARI, Matias 39 48:11.3 0 
 2 255 WARD, Ben 35 49:58.6 +1:47.3 
 3 237 NOVAKOVICH, Matt 36 50:17.6 +2:06.3 
 4 280 SEAMAN, Chris 31 52:00.1 +3:48.8 
 5 256 WHITNEY, Robert 31 53:45.7 +5:34.4 
 6 335 MATTINGLEY, Darren 39 57:24.5 +9:13.2 
 7 282 STOLL, Alan 30 57:30.3 +9:19.0 
 8 295 WEINHOLD, Keith 37 59:06.4 +10:55.1 
 9 284 MILLER, Martin 30 1:00:08.3 +11:57.0 
 10 253 WALSH, Jason 36 1:01:29.3 +13:18.0 
 11 233 KENNEY, matthew 39 1:02:26.2 +14:14.9 
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Place Bib Name Age Time Behind 

 12 226 COLLINS, John 33 1:04:04.8 +15:53.5 
 13 220 ALLELY, Joshua 31 1:04:17.5 +16:06.2 
 14 234 KOGL, John 39 1:04:30.5 +16:19.2 
 15 238 PEARSON, Bill 31 1:04:49.5 +16:38.2 
 16 274 BROCK, Mike 32 1:07:00.8 +18:49.5 
 17 294 JESSEN, Jeff 38 1:07:24.4 +19:13.1 
 18 320 MCDONOUGH, Jim 39 1:09:58.3 +21:47.0 
 19 327 TAKACS, Les 33 1:10:07.5 +21:56.2 
 20 270 HLASNY, Jason 36 1:11:14.9 +23:03.6 
 21 222 BLACK, Robert 31 1:12:16.6 +24:05.3 
 22 240 POTNIS, Brij 35 1:13:28.0 +25:16.7 
 23 296 HOGGE, Jason 32 1:15:08.1 +26:56.8 
 24 275 WILLMAN, Dan 37 1:17:44.6 +29:33.3 

 Class: Men40-49 - Men 40-49 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 231 FLAGSTAD, Trond 40 49:36.0 0 
 2 241 PRECOSKY, Brad 43 52:14.4 +2:38.4 
 3 245 STAVICH, andrew 44 59:28.1 +9:52.1 
 4 330 LOWERY, Todd 40 59:41.9 +10:05.9 
 5 221 BENTER, Brad 43 1:01:06.4 +11:30.4 
 6 235 KOPSACK, Lance 45 1:04:55.6 +15:19.6 
 7 251 VIG, Kevin 45 1:06:10.0 +16:34.0 
 8 272 BURTON, Thomas 44 1:06:29.8 +16:53.8 
 9 246 STOECKER, Brian 46 1:09:22.0 +19:46.0 
 10 252 WAGNER, Joel 40 1:10:44.9 +21:08.9 
 11 264 DELDUCA, Kevin 47 1:14:16.7 +24:40.7 
 12 299 DABBS, Chris 44 1:14:27.7 +24:51.7 
 13 283 MCINDLLY, Ken 45 1:16:25.6 +26:49.6 
 14 266 ROBINSON, Mike 45 1:18:46.7 +29:10.7 
 15 279 HOLLER, Curt 44 1:19:51.6 +30:15.6 
 16 318 LEBLING, timmy 42 1:21:09.5 +31:33.5 
 17 331 PASCH, Karl 41 1:24:12.8 +34:36.8 
 18 319 LYNN, Larry 43 1:27:48.0 +38:12.0 
 19 277 BABOS, Scott 45 1:32:44.8 +43:08.8 
 20 312 BRUNINGA, barry 47 1:35:13.2 +45:37.2 
 21 325 STEINHAUSER, Evan R. 47 1:38:35.6 +48:59.6 

 Class: Men50-59 - Men 50-59 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 244 SMAYDA, Tom 55 1:05:24.0 0 
 2 242 REBISCHKE, David 59 1:08:03.1 +2:39.1 
 3 265 ANDERSON, Rod 57 1:08:21.9 +2:57.9 
 4 263 KOPSACK, Braun 53 1:08:44.7 +3:20.7 
 5 317 KENNEDY, Chris 52 1:11:42.0 +6:18.0 
 6 281 VIRGEM, Dan 54 1:14:58.0 +9:34.0 
 7 223 BURNETT, brian 50 1:15:28.8 +10:04.8 
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Place Bib Name Age Time Behind 

 8 230 ENGLISH, Bill 59 1:16:22.8 +10:58.8 
 9 261 MEDLOCK, Scott 55 1:18:54.7 +13:30.7 
 10 334 HUPPERT, Robert 57 1:19:11.6 +13:47.6 
 11 324 SIMS, Scott 59 1:24:59.1 +19:35.1 
 12 337 FREEMAN, Matt 53 1:26:41.5 +21:17.5 
 13 333 JONES, Chris 57 1:29:08.1 +23:44.1 
 14 228 DUNLAP, Russ 53 1:30:40.1 +25:16.1 
 15 314 CONLEY, Thomas 51 1:31:50.0 +26:26.0 
 16 323 SHERWOOD, Todd 52 1:35:04.1 +29:40.1 
 17 322 PALDANIUS, Chuck 50 1:38:08.9 +32:44.9 
 18 313 BRYANT, Jubal 53 1:47:21.6 +41:57.6 

 Class: Men60-69 - Men 60-69 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 262 KEMPPEL, Roger 68 1:18:24.8 0 
 2 326 STRABEL, Ed 65 1:19:26.5 +1:01.7 
 3 316 FLORA, Sam 69 1:21:01.3 +2:36.5 
 4 290 CORBIN, Thomas 62 1:38:32.2 +20:07.4 
 5 292 REDD, Richard 61 2:10:51.9 +52:27.1 

 Class: Men70+ - Men 70+ 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 321 MOORE, Fred 70 1:17:04.4 0 

 Class: Women13-18 - Women 13-18 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 288 LYNN, Meagan 16 1:30:13.1 0 
 2 259 TAYLOR, Aubrie 15 1:39:20.2 +9:07.1 

 Class: Women19-29 - Women 19-29 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 214 FITZGERALD, Kate 22 1:06:01.7 0 
 2 216 PRATT, Danielle 27 1:08:34.2 +2:32.5 
 3 307 SAMPAGA-VERDOIA,  27 1:15:00.4 +8:58.7 
 4 218 WAGGOOD, rhianne 27 1:25:41.2 +19:39.5 
 5 287 LIGGETT, Amara 26 1:34:45.3 +28:43.6 
 6 286 HUGHES, Meghan 27 1:40:27.1 +34:25.4 

 Class: Women30-39 - Women 30-39 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 278 ROBBINS, Leslie 32 1:05:18.7 0 
 2 217 VARYS, Leslie 31 1:10:09.3 +4:50.6 
 3 268 ARDUSER, Kate 30 1:11:33.1 +6:14.4 
 4 303 KRENZELOK, Sanya 37 1:12:40.5 +7:21.8 
 5 301 KNUEPPEL, Carolyn 39 1:14:19.0 +9:00.3 
 6 306 RIGGS, Kimberly 34 1:15:30.7 +10:12.0 
 7 340 HAUPERT, Christie 34 1:17:19.1 +12:00.4 
 8 305 MCDONOUGH, Amber 34 1:17:55.3 +12:36.6 
 9 212 CLARY, BethAnne 32 1:22:05.2 +16:46.5 
 10 211 BEATTY, Julie 38 1:22:19.4 +17:00.7 
 11 271 SECHRIST, Katie 33 1:43:59.5 +38:40.8 
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 12 300 HOLLEY, Carole 35 1:45:51.9 +40:33.2 

 Class: Women40-49 - Women 40-49 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 258 TAYLOR, Gail 44 1:04:07.1 0 
 2 215 LATOSUO, Eeva 40 1:06:41.4 +2:34.3 
 3 302 KOPP, trish 45 1:10:16.4 +6:09.3 
 4 219 WILLIAMS, Karen 49 1:13:46.7 +9:39.6 
 5 289 VANHOLSTYN, Danelle 42 1:31:22.4 +27:15.3 
 6 309 WARNKE, Sherri 45 2:02:25.6 +58:18.5 

 Class: Women50-59 - Women 50-59 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 213 DENGEL, Leila 57 1:10:57.7 0 
 2 336 CONLEY, Tia 51 1:23:58.7 +13:01.0 

 Class: Women60-69 - Women 60-69 3.5 MILES Start Wave: 1 
 1 298 NELSON, Elaine 63 1:27:30.6 0 
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